504517037 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4563742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. SMYTHE	03/06/1998
JOHN E. BERG	03/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZILOG, INC.
Street Address:	210 EAST HACIENDA AVENUE
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6436195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)835-5804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9255505067

Email: darien@imperiumpw.com

Correspondent Name: IMPERIUM PATENT WORKS LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 607

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIL-177-1D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIEN K. WALLACE
SIGNATURE:	/Darien K. Wallace/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=IXYS-00177-1D_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif source=IXYS-00177-1D_Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif source=IXYS-00177-1D_Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504517037 REEL: 043378 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John A. Smythe, a resident of Boise, Idaho, and John E. Berg, a resident of Boise, Idaho, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "METHOD OF FABRICATING A MOS DEVICE," filed with the U.S. Patent Office on November 3, 1997, under Serial No. 08/962,828;

WHEREAS, Zilog, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 210 East Hacienda Avenue, Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, said invention, said improvements and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said application, said invention and said improvements, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, including any divisions, substitutions, continuations in whole or in part, conversions, reissues, additions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made.
- 2. Assignors hereby warrant, covenant and represent that they have not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with respect to said application, invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to make this Assignment.
- 3. Assignors further agree that at the request and expense of Assignee, but without charge to said Assignee, they will

Serial No.: 08/962,828 -1-

PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0809 promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent, in said Assignee, and will execute all oaths and other papers, within the truth, that are necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee, for reissuance or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered to Assignee this instrument on the day(s) mentioned below.

3-6-98

John A. Smythe

3-6-98

John E. Berg

State of Idaho)) ss. County of Canyon)
on March 6,1998, before me, John A. Smythe and John E. Berg personally appeared John A. Smythe and John E. Berg, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of Satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Patricia James
(SEAL)
State of Idaho) ss. County of)
on, before me,, personally appeared, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public (SEAL)

-3-Serial No.: 08/962,828

> PATENT REEL: 9057 FRAME: 0811
> PATENT

REEL: 043378 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 08/24/2017

RECORDED: 03/20/1998